CABLE CARRIERS
FOR ROUND CABLE
-beam supported
VAHLE FESTOON SYSTEMS
2
Contents Page
General Information 2
Questionnaire 3

Type
Order-no.
w/o kick-up
rollers
Order-no.
w/kick-up
rollers
L
mm
B
mm
D
mm
weight
kg
W 45 FR/160-  80 B 175 35 x 135 160 175 80 2,750 348 663 348 685
W 45 FR/160-  80 B 225 35 x 185 160 225 80 2,880 348 664 348 686
W 45 FR/160-100 B 175 25 x 135 160 175 100 2,830 348 665 348 687
W 45 FR/160-100 B 225 25 x 185 160 225 100 3,000 348 666 348 688
W 45 FR/200-  80 B 175 55 x 135 200 175 80 3,050 348 667 348 689
W 45 FR/200-  80 B 225 55 x 185 200 225 80 3,180 348 668 348 690
W 45 FR/200-100 B 175 45 x 135 200 175 100 3,130 348 669 348 691
W 45 FR/200-100 B 225 45 x 185 200 225 100 3,300 348 670 348 692
W 45 FR/200-140 B 175 25 x 135 200 175 140 3,370 348 671 348 693
W 45 FR/200-140 B 225 25 x 185 200 225 140 3,610 348 672 348 694
W 45 FR/250-100 B 175 70 x 135 250 175 100 3,490 348 673 348 695
W 45 FR/250-100 B 225 70 x 185 250 225 100 3,660 348 674 348 696
W 45 FR/250-140 B 175 50 x 135 250 175 140 3,730 348 675 348 697
W 45 FR/250-140 B 225 50 x 185 250 225 140 3,970 348 676 348 698
W 45 FR/250-170 B 175 35 x 135 250 175 170 3,790 348 677 348 699
W 45 FR/250-170 B 225 35 x 185 250 225 170 4,040 348 678 348 700
W 45 FR/290-140 B 175 70 x 135 290 175 140 4,010 348 679 348 701
W 45 FR/290-140 B 225 70 x 185 290 225 140 4,250 348 680 348 702
W 45 FR/290-170 B 175 55 x 135 290 175 170 4,070 348 681 348 703
W 45 FR/290-170 B 225 55 x 185 290 225 170 4,230 348 682 348 704
W 45 FR/325-170 B 175 72 x 135 325 175 170 4,290 348 683 348 705
W 45 FR/325-170 B 225 72 x 185 325 225 170 4,540 348 684 348 706
L
Ø
9

mm mm kg
MW 45 FR/200-  80 B 175
W 45 FR/160-  80 B 175
100 80 3,290 348 741W 45 FR/200-  80 B 175
MW 45 FR/200-  80 B 225
W 45 FR/160-  80 B 225
100 80 3,430 348 742W 45 FR/200-  80 B 225
MW 45 FR/200-100 B 175
W 45 FR/160-100 B 175
100 100 3,370 348 743W 45 FR/200-100 B 175
MW 45 FR/200-100 B 225
W 45 FR/160- 100 B 225
100 100 3,550 348 744W 45 FR/200- 100 B 225
MW 45 FR/200-140 B 175 W 45 FR/200-140 B 175 100 140 3,610 348 745
MW 45 FR/200-140 B 225 W 45 FR/200-140 B 225 100 140 3,860 348 746
MW 45 FR/325-100 B 175 W 45 FR/250-100 B 175 162 100 4,280 348 747
MW 45 FR/325-100 B 225 W 45 FR/250-100 B 225 162 100 4,450 348 748
MW 45 FR/325-140 B 175
W 45 FR/250-140 B 175
162 140 4,510 348 749W 45 FR/290-140 B 175

K 48 LK 44–49 54 0,240 345 210
(1)   Incl. fixing bolt
TYPICAL APPLICATION AND HOW TO ORDER
20
Application:
Electrification system for gantry crane trolley
Cable specification: (see cat. 8 L)
12 cables 1 x 120,0 mm2, 28,5 mm Ø rolley travel: 65 m
2 cables 4 x 35,0 mm2, 42,0 mm Ø ravelling speed: 60 m/min.
2 cables 4 x 25,0 mm2, 37,5 mm Ø -beam track NP 200
6 cables 24 x 2,5 mm2, 38,0 mm Ø loop depth: 4 m
2 cables 19 x 2,5 mm2, 33,0 mm Ø cable length
5 cables 8 x 2,5 mm2, 23,0 mm Ø for termination: 1 x 2 m, 1 x 7 m
3 cables 4 x 2,5 mm2, 15,5 mm Ø
How to select the correct system:
1. Choose the correct carriers by considering diameters and weights of the cables per table on pages 14 and 15.
Result:
Tier 1 (upper level): LK 490/ 48 for 2 cables 4 x 35,0 mm2 Tier 2 (center level): LK 360/12 for 12 cables 1 x 120 mm2
2 cables 4 x 25,0 mm2
6 cables 24 x 2,5 mm2 Tier 3 (lower level): LK 260/ 8 for 5 cables 8 x 2,5 mm2
2 cables 19 x 2,5 mm2 3 cables 4 x 2,5 mm2
2. The matching trolley chassis: type WN 140 R/490/360/260
3. Find out the quantity of cable loops required per diagram on page 24 Result: 10
4. Find out the storage distance per page 22 Result: 6100 mm + Z (one carrier of 600 mm) = 6700 mm
5. Tow ropes required? See page 18 Answer: Yes
6. Determine length of cable required:
(trolley travel + storage incl. open space Z) x 1.15
+ cable hookup lengths for termination, see page 22. Result: 92 m (see page 22)
Material to order:
Festoon system for round cable
Type Order-No.
9 cable carriers, 3-tier,
c/w WN 140 R/490/360/260 341 610
cable support saddles LK 490/48 343 270
cable support saddles LK 360/12 342 780
cable support saddles LK 260/ 8 342 680
1 lead clamp, 3-tier M 140 R/490/360/260 341 640
c/w cable support saddles (LK as before)
1 track clamp, 3-tier E 140 R/490/360/260 341 670
c/w cable support saddles (LKas before)
20 cable loop clamps for upper tier LS 490/48 344 150
20 cable loop clamps for center tier LS 360/12 343 660
20 cable loop clamps for lower tier LS 260/ 8 343 560
10 tow rope assemblies, 8 mm dia, 6970 mm long, with hardware Z 2 344 560
12 x 92 m 92 m Rubber sheated round cable H 07 RN-F 1 x 120 332 300
2 x 92 m 92 m Rubber sheated round cable H 07 RN-F 4 G 35 330 320
2 x 92 m 92 m Rubber sheated round cable H 07 RN-F 4 G 25 330 310
6 x 92 m 92 m Rubber sheated round cable A 07 RN-F 24 G 2,5 330 370
2 x 92 m 92 m Rubber sheated round cable A 07 RN-F 18 G 2,5 330 360
5 x 92 m 92 m Rubber sheated round cable A 07 RN-F 8 G 2,5 330 340
3 x 92 m 92 m Rubber sheated round cable H 07 RN-F 4 G 2,5 330 260
24 cable glands Pg 36 for 1 x 120 331 150
4 cable glands Pg 48 for 4 G 35 331 170
4 cable glands Pg 48 for 4 G 25 331 170
12 cable glands Pg 48 for 24 G 2,5 331 170
4 cable glands Pg 42 for 19 G 2,5 331 160
10 cable glands Pg 29 for 8 G 2,5 331 140
6 cable glands Pg 21 for 4 G 2,5 331 130
INSTALLATION INFORMATION
with the associated cable carriers